their Petition for Annexation, states as follows: 

I. 

That they are purchasers pursuant to a Contract for 

Deed of property described as: 

A tract of land located in Lot Three (3} 
of the Northeast Quarter (NE~} of Section 
Eleven (11}, Township One Hundred Six 
(106} North, Range Forty-Two (42), ~Jest 
of the 5th P.M., Murray County, Minnesota, 
described as follows, to-wit: Commencing 
at the Southwest corner of said Lot Three 
(3}; thence East along the South boundary 
line of said Lot Three (3) a distance of